

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
)	
v.)	<u>From Wake</u>
)	
BRADLEY GRAHAM COOPER)	

BRIEF FOR THE STATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	27
I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY EXCLUDING THE TESTIMONY OF GIOVANNI MASUCCI	27
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY NOT ALLOWING JAY WARD TO TESTIFY AS AN EXPERT IN FORENSIC COMPUTER ANALYSIS	39
III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING DISCOVERY OF THE FBI'S STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES FOR FORENSIC COMPUTER EXAMINATIONS	42
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Chappee v. Vose, 843 F.2d 25 (1988) 38

Dellwood Farms v. Cargill, Inc., 128 F.3d 1122
(7th Cir. 1997) 45

In re Dep't of Investigation, 856 F.2d 481
(2nd Cir. 1988) 45

In re U.S. Dep't of Homeland Security, 459 F.3d 565
(5th Cir. 2006) 45

Taylor v. Illinois, 484 U.S. 400, 98 L. Ed. 2d 798
(1988) 36,37

United States v. Green, 670 F.2d 1148 (D.C. Cir. 1981) . . . 45

United States v. Nobles, 422 U.S. 225 (1975) 36,43

United States v. Van Horn, 789 F.2d 1492 (11th Cir. 1986) . . 45

United States v. Winner, 641 F.2d 825 (10th Cir. 1981) . . . 46

STATE CASES

Howerton v. Arai Helmet, Ltd., 358 N.C. 440, 597 S.E.2d 674
(2004) 39,40

State v. Autry, 321 N.C. 392, 364 S.E.2d 341 (1988) 38,39

State v. Bates, 348 N.C. 29, 497 S.E.2d 276 (1998) 44

State v. Blankenship, 178 N.C. App. 351, 631 S.E.2d 208
(2006) 33

State v. Chapman, 359 N.C. 328, 611 S.E.2d 794 (2005) 35

State v. Lane, 365 N.C. 7, 707 S.E.2d 210, cert. denied,
132 S. Ct. 816, 181 L. Ed. 529 (2011) 33

State v. Leyva, 181 N.C. App. 502, 640 S.E.2d 400 33,34

State v. McClintick, 315 N.C. 649, 340 S.E.2d 41 (1986) . . . 33

State v. Taylor, 304 N.C. 249, 283 S.E.2d 761 (1981) 42

State v. Thompson, 110 N.C. App. 217, 429 S.E.2d 590
(1993) 39

State v. Ward, 364 N.C. 133, 694 S.E.2d 738 (2010) . . . 35, 36, 42

STATUTES

N.C.G.S. § 8C-1, Rule 403 28, 31, 32, 35, 39, 42

N.C.G.S. § 8C-1, Rule 702(a) 39

N.C.G.S. § 15A-903 32

N.C.G.S. § 15A-903(a) (1) 44

N.C.G.S. § 15A-904 44, 45

N.C.G.S. § 15A-904(a) 44

N.C.G.S. § 15A-905 32

N.C.G.S. § 15A-905(c) (2) 32, 33, 34

N.C.G.S. § 15A-905(c) (3) 29, 30, 32, 33

N.C.G.S. § 15A-908 43

N.C.G.S. § 15A-908(a) 47

N.C.G.S. § 15A-1415(f) 44
